OP \$40.00 3920777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM816398

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBAV1 LLC		04/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTL Diffusion SARL
Street Address: 16 Rue Anatole Moussu	
City:	Mere
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78490
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3920777	CLOUD B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9169175809

Email: ktyler931@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Tyler

Address Line 1: 2062 Roaring Camp Drive

Address Line 4: Rancho Cordova, CALIFORNIA 95670

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kathryn A. Tyler

Address Line 1: 2062 Roaring Camp Drive

Address Line 4: Rancho Cordova, CALIFORNIA 95670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Tyler
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn A. Tyler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

Total Attachments: 34

source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page1.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL_CBAV1#page2.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page3.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page4.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page5.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page6.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page7.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page8.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page9.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page10.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page11.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page12.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL_CBAV1#page13.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page14.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page15.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL_CBAV1#page16.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL_CBAV1#page17.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page18.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page19.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page20.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page21.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page22.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page23.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page24.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page25.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page26.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page27.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page28.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page29.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL_CBAV1#page30.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page31.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page32.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL_CBAV1#page33.tif source=Asignement Agreement BTL CBAV1#page34.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment

Agreement"), effective as of April 15, 2021, is made by and between CBAV1 LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), and BTL Diffusion SARL, a French corporate entity ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are each referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively, as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, filed with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania on March 16, 2021, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the Purchased Assetsand assume certain Assumed Liabilities of the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of the Intellectual Property as described in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its legal and equitable right, title, and interest of whatever nature throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property and all registrations and applications for registrations of any Intellectual Property, including the registrations identified on Schedule A (collectively, the "Assigned Property"), together with all goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Property, and together with all of such Assignor's right to sue and recover for past, present and future claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringements, dilutions or misappropriations of the Assigned Property, the same to have and to hold by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignee agrees and acknowledges that it is relinquishing any rights to any and all IP that is not listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Excluded Assets") and Assignor has no obligation to the Assignee relating to the Excluded Assets.
- 3. Further Assurances. Assignor hereby agrees to execute at Assignee's expense all documents for use in applying for and obtaining patent, trademark and copyright registrations and other rights and protections relating to the transfer of Assigned Property from Seller to Buyer and enforcing the same, as Assignee may reasonably request, together with any assignments thereof to Assignee or persons designated by it. In the event Assignee is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's signature on any document or documents needed to apply for or prosecute any patent, trademark, copyright or other right or protection relating to any Assigned Property, for any reason whatsoever, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on such Assignor's behalf to execute and file any such application or applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution of any patents, trademarks, copyrights or similar protections thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

- 4. <u>Validity Disputes: Use.</u> Assignor shall not directly or indirectly challenge Assignee's ownership of or right to use any of the Assigned Property. Assignor shall not directly or indirectly use, register or attempt to register or use any domain name, trade name, trademark, or service mark that implies an association between Assignor and Assignee or is confusingly similar to any of the Assigned Property. Assignee acknowledges that Assignor has no obligation to Assignee relating to the Excluded Assets.
- 5. No Third Party Beneficiaries. Nothing in this instrument, expressed or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon or give to any person, firm, corporation or other entity, other than Assignee, Assignor and each of their respective successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument or any agreement, term, covenant or condition hereof, and all of the agreements, terms, covenants and conditions contained in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee, Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.
- Agreement except as it specifically relates to the Excluded Assets This Assignment Agreement shall not be deemed to defeat, limit, alter, impair, enhance or enlarge any right, obligation, liability, claim or remedy created by the Purchase Agreement or any ancillary agreement thereto. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment Agreement and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement shall control. However, Assignee has decided to exclude certain assets that were listed in the Purchase Agreement. Accordingly, Assignee knowingly relinquishes any and all rights as they relate to the Excluded Assets.
- 7. <u>Modification</u>. This Assignment Agreement may not be modified except by a writing executed by all the Parties hereto.
- 8. <u>Assignment.</u> The terms of this Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by each of the Parties hereto and each of their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 9. Governing Law. This Assignment Agreement and the legal relations among the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (without regard to the laws of conflict that might otherwise apply) as to all matters.
- 10. <u>Headings</u>. The paragraph headings in this Assignment Agreement are for convenience only and such headings form no part of this Assignment Agreement and shall not affect its interpretation.
- 11. Execution in Counterparts. This Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any Party whose signature appears thereon, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment Agreement shall become binding when one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, shall bear the signatures of all of the Parties reflected hereon as the signatories. A signed copy of this Assignment Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment Agreement.
- 12. <u>Filing</u>. Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment Agreement may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other office deemed applicable by Assignee, and, accordingly, that Assignee will be reflected as the successor in title to the Intellectual Property and all applications and registrations therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Parties as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

CBAYLLIC.

a Nevada limited liability company

Name: RAMEL CHE

Title: MANATER

ASSIGNEE:

BTL Diffusion SARL,

a French corporate entity

By_

Name:

Title:

CÉn.

(Signature Page to Assignment of Intellectual Property)

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Intellectual Property

			CBAVI	, LLC ASSETS			
TM-US	Notes	Mark	REG SERIAL	USPTO REEL/FRA ME OF UCC TRANSFER STATEMEN T. RECORDAT ION	RENE WAL DATE	IP FIRM	GOODS/SERVI CES
	not used	SLEEP STATION	N/A 88285788	6909/0421	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Multi-function electronic device for use in children's rooms comprising a sound producing function, and also including a nightlight; multifunction electronic device for use in children's rooms comprising a sound producing function, and also including a clock and nightlight; multi-function electronic device for use in children's rooms comprising a sound producing function, and also including a nightlight, projecting lights, holograms, a clock, with downloadable software that enables electronic devices to communicate with each other wirelessly,

							downloadable app for controlling and monitoring the electronic device, and internet connection
**		SLEEP SHEEP SMART SENSOR	4548363 85721412	6706/0739	6/10/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Stuffed toy animal, plush toys
٠		CLOUD B	4548409 85743094	6706/0739	6/10/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Clothing, namely, loungewear, sleepwear, bathrobes, pajamas, shawls, slippers, jackets, wraps, and blindfolds worn over the eyes
		TWINKLES TO GO OCTO	4552817 85881383	6706/0790	6/17/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Toys, namely, hard sculpture toys
·		BUBBLY BUNNY	4552556 85789695	6706/0790	6/17/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Plush toys
<u></u>		NIGHTY NIGHT OWL	4552555 85789510	6706/0790	6/17/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Soft sculpture toys
		TRANQUIL STARFISH	4552483 85756855	6706/0790	6/17/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Soft sculpture toys
~	:	TWILIGHT BUDDIES	4577549 86064582	6711/0669	12/17/2 4	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Hard sculpture toys; soft sculpture toys; plush toys
*		FRANKIE THE FOX	4594378 86077079	6711/0669	8/26/23	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Toys, namely, plush toys
		TWILIGHT LADYBUG	3902658 77841476	6711/0679	1/11/31	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Plush toys
~	updated	CLOUD B	3920777 77845496	6711/0679	2/15/31	TILLMAN WRIGHT	24 Children's blankets 28 Plush toys
		CLOUD B	4705041 86166624	6706/0739	2021- 09-17* statutory	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Infant and childrens clothing, namely, t-shirts, infant sleepers, caps, hats, shirts, sweaters, jackets, pants, shorts, skirts, booties, socks, slippers, robes, scarves,

						shawls, coats,
GOOD 85983590 09-24* WRIGHT SLEEP statutory						hoodies, dresses
	GOOD SLEEP		6909/0421	09-24*	TILLMAN WRIGHT	24 Bedding, namely, bed sheets, comforters, pillow cases;
	2000	***************************************			777777777777777777777777777777777777777	textiles and textile goods, namely, towels, blankets, coverlets of
		***************************************				textile; baby products, namely, towels, face cloths of
						toweling; blankets, namely, baby blankets, pet blankets, blanket throws;
						burp cloths, coverlets; cloth bunting 25 Baby bunting;
			***************************************			clothing, namely, robes, pajamas, nightgowns, cloth eye mask for
						sleeping; footwear; headgear, namely, hats,
			***************************************			caps; baby bibs not of paper; baby bodysuits 28 Toys, games
			***************************************			and playthings, namely, plush toys, scented plush toys,
			**************************************			stuffed toy animals, soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture
CLOTE D. T. COORDER	OI OUE O	4000000	(600) 10:171	000		toys, electronic learning toys; baby rattles
	WHERE GOOD	,	6909/0421	11-19*	TILLMAN WRIGHT	24 Bedding, namely, bed sheets, comforters, pillow cases;

r	Ţ	Dronic	. I	7	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***		BEGINS					textiles and
		(design)					textile goods,
							namely, towels,
							blankets,
:							coverlets of
							textile; baby
							products, namely,
							towels, face
							cloths of
							toweling;
							blankets, namely,
							baby blankets,
							pet blankets,
							blanket throws;
							burp cloths,
							coverlets; cloth
							bunting
							25 Baby bunting;
							clothing, namely,
							robes, pajamas,
							nightgowns, cloth
							eye mask for
							sleeping;
						:	footwear;
							t
							headgear,
							namely, hats,
		, and the second second					caps; baby bibs
							not of paper;
							baby bodysuits
							28 Toys, games
							and playthings,
							namely, plush
							toys, scented
							plush toys,
							stuffed toy
20000							animals, soft
							sculpture toys,
		·					hard sculpture
							toys, electronic
							learning toys;
				-			baby rattles
1		CLOUD-B	4767751	6909/0421	2022-	TILLMAN	On-line retail and
		WHERE	86418693		01-07*	WRIGHT	wholesale store
		GOOD			statutory		services featuring
		SLEEP			,		toys, clothing,
		BEGINS				-	baby blankets
		ALVERTA NO. VILLA				-	and towels,
							books, and
ļ			1377000				pillows
-,		CHARLEY	4778062	6706/0739	2022-	TILLMAN	Toys, namely,
		THE	86145100		01-21*	WRIGHT	plush toys
		CHAMELEO	,		statutory		
		N					
				***************************************			***************************************

	GENTLE	4003057	6711/0679	2022-	TILLMAN	Plush toys
*	GIRAFFE	77841321	071170079	01-26*	WRIGHT	i iusii toys
	Otto II I	1,70,11321	<u> </u> .	statutory	WIGGIII	
	TRANQUIL	4039700	6711/0679	10/12/2	TILLMAN	Soft sculpture toy
₹'	TURTLE	85158497	0/11/00/	10/12/2	WRIGHT	Soft soutplate toy
	CLOUD B	4973480	6909/0421	2022-	TILLMAN	03 Aromatic
*	WHERE	85913697	0303/0421	12-07*	WRIGHT	pillows
	GOOD	0.571.5077		statutory	WICIOIII	comprising
	SLEEP			3tatatoly		potpourri in
	BEGINS					fabric containers
	(design)					20 Beds; sleeping
	(======================================					bags; sleeping
						bags for babies;
	المرازات					pillows; scented
						pillows; aromatic
						pillows; baby
						products, namely,
						chair covers,
:						namely, fitted
						covers for high
						chairs; plastic
	:					bunting
~	SUPER	4978690	6909/0421	2022-	TILLMAN	Toys, namely,
	MAX THE	86361707		12-14*	WRIGHT	hard sculpture
	TURTLE			statutory		and soft sculpture
						and plush toys
~	DREAM	4989565	6909/0421	2022-	TILLMAN	Toys, namely,
	BUDDIES	86509980		12-28*	WRIGHT	soft sculpture
				statutory		toys
	PEACEFUL	5037755	6909/0421	9/6/21	TILLMAN	Toys, namely,
	PANDA	86707014			WRIGHT	stuffed toy
						animals
	TWILIGHT	4221512	6711/0708	10/9/21	TILLMAN	Soft sculpture toy
	SEA	85551491			WRIGHT	
	TURTLE	12.122.1				
	SLEEP	4243346	6711/0708	11/13/2	TILLMAN	Stuffed toy
	SHEEP ON	85456142		1	WRIGHT	animal
	THE GO	10.4050.51	6650/8595	6/06/22	(B) Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
~	CLOUD B	4342236	6650/0692	5/28/22	TILLMAN	Printed materials,
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		85743172			WRIGHT	namely, books
						featuring
						children's stories;
:						art pictures, art
	:					prints; cartoons,
						namely, cartoon prints
	BUBBLY	5214094	6909/0421	5/30/22	TILLMAN	Children's
	BUNNY	87218455	0303/0421	JIJNIZZ	WRIGHT	blankets
	CLOUD B	4346338	6650/0692	6/4/22	TILLMAN	Soft sculpture
**	CLOUDB	85743072	0000/0072	UITILL	WRIGHT	toys, hard
		00,10012			v · u.v.t.v.tr.d. ž.	sculpture toys,
		-				puppets,
	3					electronic
·····		 	<u></u>		L	

						learning and plush toys with sound recordings, electronic learning and plush toys and hard and soft sculpture toys with light emitting devices that operate as night lights; puppets with hot and cold gel packs; baby rattles; pet toys
	CLOUD B	4346341 85743151	6650/0692	6/4/22	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Sleeping bags for babies; pillows, scented pillows; poufs in the nature of bean- bag pillows; pillows for pets; beds for household pets; pet cushions
~	(ladybug design)	5278326 87131043	6909/0421	8/29/22	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Toys, namely, plush animal bodies with perforated hard shell which shell emits light and celestial patterns
	(turtle design)	5278327 87131084	6909/0421	8/29/22	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Toys, namely, plush animal bodies with perforated hard shell which shell emits light and colestial patterns
*	SLEEP SHEEP	2973422 78262391	6711/0718	7/19/24	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Stuffed toy animal
¥	TWILIGHT TURTLE	3096834 78548748	6711/0718	5/23/25	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Soft sculpture toy
•	ELLA THE UNICORN	6148359 88264599	6909/0421	9/8/25	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Toys, namely, stuffed toys, plush toys, stuffed and plush toys that emit sound
Ų.	CLOUD B	3165846 78171295	6711/0708	10/31/2	TILLMAN WRIGHT	baby products, namely, blankets,

							burp cloths, and coverlets
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LULLABAG	3389651 78171324	6711/0718	2/26/27	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Sleeping bags for babies
w.		TWINKLIN G TWILIGHT TURTLE	6158944 88261329	6909/0421	9/22/25	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Toys, namely, stuffed toys, plush toys, stuffed and plush toys containing a hard sculpture shell, stuffed and plush toys that project light, stuffed and plush toys that emit sound, stuffed and plush toys containing a hard sculpture shell and that project light and emit sound
DESIGN - US	Notes	Title	USPA USPA	USPTO REEL/FRA ME OF UCC TRANSFER STATEMEN T RECORDAT ION			, g
á.		TURTLE	D580997 29288317	049896/0328	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC
·~		LADY BUG NIGHT LIGHT DEVICE	D607139 29301311	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAVI, LLC
*		TURTLE	D609283 29310020	049896/0429	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC
x /		TURTLE SHELL NIGHTLIGH T	D671671 29412191	049896/0617	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAVI, LLC
*		TWILIGHT DEVICE	D674447 29430675	049896/0825	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAVI, LLC
· ·	***************************************	TWILIGHT DEVICE	D680677 29438213	049896/0494	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC
		CAR NIGHTLIGH T	D683888 29443885	049896/0504	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC
*		MONKEY PLUSH TOY	D709142 29444833	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC
•		BEAR PLUSH TOY	D709143 29444836	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC

	BUNNY	D709144	050451/0599	I N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
**	PLUSH TOY	29444829	000 (01) (00)	. ,,,,	WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	BUNNY	D709145	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignce:
···	PLUSH TOY	29444831			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
1.58	TOY	D712589	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	TRUCK	29469661			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	NIGHTLIGH	1	A.C. Carrier		•	
	T					
**	UFO	D714485	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	NIGHTLIGH	29446415			WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	T					
.,	TOY	D721769	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	TRUCK	29450153			WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
*	CAR	D728844	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	NIGHTLIGH	29439812			WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	T			ļ		
-	OCTOPUS	D730565	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
***	NIGHTLIGH T	29439807			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Dance	050451/0500	L	THE LANGE	
£	STARFISH NIGHTLIGH	D730566   29439819	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	T	29439019			WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	LIGHT	D731578	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
~	PROJECTOR	29485876	03043170399	13/7%	WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	OCTOPUS	D747535	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
*	NIGHTLIGH	29496126	030431/0377	13/2%	WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	T	27 17 01 20			7774165614	OBTE C, DEC
	TOY	D750181	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	COTTAGE	29471111			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	SPHERICAL	D752802	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	NIGHTLIGH	29500270			WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	T WITH					
inimi	BASE					
÷	UFO	D757334	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	NIGHTLIGH	29491879			WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	T					
198	OCTOPUS	D757986	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	NIGHTLIGH	29491878			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	T	D750222	050451/0500	'S Y / A	Program a same	
· ·	OCTOPUS	D759882	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
	NIGHTLIGH T	29496120			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	****************************	137652031	050451/0599	151/A	TTSY S BACKET	Assignation
÷.	CRAB NIGHTLIGH	D765302   29443883	030431/0399	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
:	T	47773603			WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	TWILIGHT	D774245	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
***	LIGHT BOX	29513765	03073110333	2712	WRIGHT	CBAV1, LLC
	TOY	D776208	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
**	TURTLE	29546200	55545110577	* 41 % *	WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC
	STUFFED	D778994	050451/0599	N/A	TILLMAN	Assignee:
a	( )		000.101/10022	- V - A	1	_
	TOY	29533496	1		WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC

UTILITY- US	Notes	Title	USPN  USPA	USPTO REEL/FRA ME OF UCC IRANSFER STATEMEN I RECORDAT ION	*		ID
<b>.</b>	updated	LIGHT PROJECTIO N APPARATU S AND METHOD FOR TWINKLIN G OR VARYING DISPLAY OF BRIGHTNES S	PENDING   16/752,579	to be recorded	Exam pending	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Applicant: CBAV1, LLC. FILED FEBRUARY 10,2021
a.		System For Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	9739454   15/235,927	050451/0599	2024- 08-22	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAVI, LLC
L		Twilight device	9114326	049896/0367	2022-	TILLMAN	Assignee:
		System For Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	11/132,035 9121559   14/315,130	050451/0599	08-25 2022- 09-01	WRIGHT TILLMAN WRIGHT	CBAVI, LLC Assignce: CBAVI, LLC
~		System For Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	9416932   14/840,542	050451/0599	2023- 08-16	TILLMAN WRIGHT	Assignee: CBAV1, LLC
COPYRIG HT-US		TITLE	REG	<u>DATE</u>			u.
	:	TWILIGHT SEA TURTLE toy design & pkg	VA00018368 12	9/17/12	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	
		TWILIGHT TURTLE toy design & pkp (Classic)	VA00018368 14	9/17/12	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	
		Twilight Ladybug toy design	VA00018373 63	9/17/12	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	

		TRANQUIL TURTLE toy design	VA00018464 59	2012/11/16	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	
		SLEEP SHEEP toy design & pkg	VA00019127 23	7/9/14	N/A	TILLMAN WRIGHT	
TM-AU	Notes	Mark	REG	Age:	RENE WAL DATE	v	GOODS/SERVI CES
	***************************************	TWILIGHT TURTLE	1239200		2028- 05-06		28: Games, toys and playthings; stuffed toy animals, soft sculpture toys
7.		SLEEP SHEEP	1239201		2028- 05-06		28: Games, toys and playthings; stuffed toy animals
		CLOUD B	1239202		2028- 05-06		24: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed clothes, bed covers, bed linen; goods in this class for babies or infants; baby products; blankets; burp cloths; coverlets 28: Games, toys and playthings; scented plush toys, stuffed toy animals, soft sculpture toys; baby rattles
TM-CA	Notes	<u>Mark</u>	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE		baby rattles GOODS/SERVI CES
*		SLEEP SHEEP	TMA660756	1231097	2031- 03-15	Field Law	28 (1) Baby products namely infant toys, plush toys; Stuffed toy animal.
		CLOUD B	TMA648793	1231120	2031- 03-22	Field Law	24 28 Baby products namely blankets, burp cloths, coverlets, plush toys
		GENTLE GIRAFFE	TMA830525	1521919	2027- 08-23	Field Law	28 Plush toys

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRANQUIL	TMA832140	1521915	2027-	Field Law	28 Soft sculpture
		TURTLE			09-18		toy
8		TWILIGHT	TMA865299	1521914	2028-	Field Law	28 Soft sculpture
		TURTLE			11-18		toy for inducing
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						sleep in children
*		TWILIGHT	TMA865300	1521918	2028-	Field Law	28 Plush toy,
		LADYBUG			11-18		namely soft
						-	sculpture toy for
			1				inducing sleep in children
		CLOUD B	TMA896143	1624362	2030-	Field Law	3,20,24,25,28
- La.		WHERE	114111670143	1024302	02-10	L ICIG Law	Aromatic pillows
		GOOD			0210	:	comprising
		SLEEP	:				potpourri in
		BEGINS			ŀ		fabric containers;
		(design)					beds; sleeping
			:			:	bags; sleeping
							bags for babies;
							pillows; scented
							pillows; aromatic
							pillows; baby
							products, namely,
							chair covers,
							namely, fitted
			4				covers for high
							chairs; plastic
							bunting; bedding, namely, bed
				:			sheets,
							comforters,
						:	pillow cases;
							textiles and
· ·				:			textile goods,
*****							namely, towels,
	***************************************						blankets,
į		***************************************				:	coverlets of
			***************************************				textile; baby
			S. Contraction				products, namely,
			and the second				towels, face
<b>;</b>			***************************************				cloths of
School	ì		,				toweling;
The state of the s	•	1					blankets, namely, baby blankets,
	a.						pet blankets,
	-						blanket throws;
		waren e	***************************************				burp cloths,
	-	*****					coverlets; cloth
	ì	and the second					bunting; baby
		income			:		bunting; clothing,
		ingan					namely, robes,
		· ·					pajamas,
		***************************************	******				nightgowns, cloth
				····	L		eye mask for

					sleeping; footwear, namely socks and slippers; headgear, namely, hats, caps; baby bibs not of paper; baby bodysuits; toys, games and playthings, namely, plush toys, scented plush toys, stuffed toy animals, soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture toys, electronic learning toys; baby rattles
CLOUD B	TMA906412	1620730	2030- 06-15	Field Law	3,11,14,16,20,25, 28 Plush animals, plush toys with light emitting devices, soft and hard sculpture toys with sound recordings, nightlights, lamps, keychains; Soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture toys, puppets, electronic learning and plush toys with sound recordings, electronic learning and plush toys and hard and soft sculpture toys with light emitting devices that operate as night lights; puppets with hot and cold gel packs; baby rattles; pet toys.

					T		Clothing, namely,
			1				loungewear,
							sleepwear,
							bathrobes,
							pajamas, shawls,
1							slippers, jackets,
							wraps, and
							blindfolds worn
				- consequence			over the eyes.
							Sleeping bags for
							babies; pillows,
							scented pillows; poufs in the
							nature of bean-
8							bag pillows;
			1			:	pillows for pets;
	Ť.	C. C					beds for
							household pets;
	*					:	pet cushions.
			· ·				Printed materials,
							namely, books
		<u>.</u>	3				featuring
							children's stories;
							art pictures, art
							prints; cartoons,
					:		namely, cartoon
TM-HK	Notes	Mark	REG		RENE		prints. GOODS/SERVI
TIMETHE	130003	TAIGIR	VICO	*	WAL	550	CES
					DATE		Salata
		TRANQUIL	302395684		2022-	Prior:	28 Games and
*		TURTLE			02-10	Deacons or	playthings; toys;
				:		Gainia	plush animal
							toys; plush toys;
	:						drum rattles;
							rattles
							(playthings);
						:	baby rattles; toys,
							games and
							playthings;
							scented plush
•							toys; stuffed toy
							animals; stuffed
***************************************							toy; soft
}		TWILIGHT	302395693		2022-		sculpture toys 28 Games and
. *.		LADYBUG	302373073		02-10		playthings; toys;
		22 827 2 23 C/CI			V2-1V		playtimgs, toys, plush animal
							toys; plush toys;
						:	drum rattles;
		į					rattles
							;
	{	1	,		1	1	(piavimings):
							(playthings); baby rattles; toys,

							games and playthings; scented plush toys; stuffed toy animals; stuffed toy; soft sculpture toys
		CLOUD B / CLOUD b	302395710		2022- 02-10		28 Games and playthings; toys; plush animal toys; plush toys; drum rattles; rattles (playthings); baby rattles; toys, games and playthings; scented plush toys; stuffed toy animals; stuffed toy; soft sculpture toys
~		TWILIGHT TURTLE	302395729		2022- 02-10		28 Games and playthings; toys; plush animal toys; plush toys; drum rattles; rattles (playthings); baby rattles; toys, games and playthings; scented plush toys; stuffed toy animals; stuffed toy; soft sculpture toys
UTILITY- HK	Notes	APP	REG	Grant Date	RENE WAL DATE	77	TITLE
*		15105474.7	1205234	2018-04-20	2022/01 /31	Vivien Chan & Co. re: AFDIP	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface
<u>TM-UK</u>	Notes	Mark	REG	345	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
	added	SLEEP SHEEP	<u>UK00906892</u> 905	File date:07 May 2008	2028- 05-07	***************************************	Classes:9, 28, Mark type:Word
*	added	TWILIGHT TURTLE	UK00906893 259	File date:07 May 2008	2028- 05-07		Classes:9, 11, 28. Mark type:Word

	added	CLOUD B	UK00906897	File date:08	2028-		Classes:9, 20, 24,
			482	May 2008	05-08		25, 28. Mark type:Word
	added	TWILIGHT	UK00911122	File date:15	2022-		Classes:9, 11, 28.
*******************************		LADYBUG	314	August 2012	08-15		Mark type:Word
w.	added	TRANQUIL	UK00911122	File date:15	2022-		Classes:9, 11, 28.
		TURTLE	331	August 2012	08-15		Mark type:Word
į.	added	TWILIGHT	UK00911462	File date:01	2023-		Classes:9, 11, 28.
		OCTOPUS	1934	January 2013	01-02		Mark type:Word
, w	added	TRANQUIL	UK00911462	File date:01	2023-		Classes:9, 11, 28.
		STARFISH	975	January 2013	01-02		Mark type:Word
w.	added	3D	UK00911641	File date: 01	2023-		Classes: 9, 11.
***************************************		TWILIGHT LADYBUG	883	January 2013	01-02		Mark type:3D
<b></b>	added	3D	UK00911641	File date: 01	2023-		Classes: 9, 11,
		TRANQUIL TURTLE	209	January 2013	01-02		Mark type:3D
**	added	3D	<u>UK00911641</u>	File date: 01	2023-		Classes: 9, 11
		TWILIGHT TURTLE	917	January 2013	01-02		Mark type: 3D
	added	3D	UK00911649	File date: 11	2023-		Classes: 9, 11
<u></u>		TRANQUIL STARFISH	341	March 2013	03-12		Mark type: 3D
.**	added	TWILIGHT	UK00912733	File date:26	2024-		Classes:9, 11, 28,
		BUDDIES	432	March 2014	03-27		35. Mark type: Word
	added	3D	UK.00003045	File date: 07	2024-		Classes:9, 11, 28,
		TWILIGHT TURTLE	705	March 2014	03-07		35. Mark type:3D
	added	3D	UK00003047	File date: 17	2024-		Classes:9, 11, 28,
		TWILIGHT LADYBUG	151	March 2014	03-17		35. Mark type:3D
1378 A 1 22							
TM-AR	Notes	Mark	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
\$		CLOUD B	2681477	3272212	2024- 09-16	Maybe Uhthoff Gomez Vega	28
w.		SLEEP SHEEP	2681478	3272213	2024-		28
***************************************		TWILIGHT	2681476	3272210	09-16 2024-		70
	-	LADYBUG	40014/0	3212280	09-16		28
		TWILIGHT	2681475	3272209	2024-		28
		TURTLE		:	09-16		
TM-AU	Notes	Mark	REG	<u>IR</u>	RENE WAL DATE	 3-4	GOODS/SERVI CES

~		TWILIGHT SEA TURTLE	1132492	1522066	2022/08 /22	AJ Park?	28: Soft sculpture toys
		Twilight Ladybug	1136161	1527277	2022/09 /19	AJ Park	28: Plush toys
.*		TRANQUIL TURTLE	1533911	1141840	2022/11 /19	AJ Park	28: Soft sculpture toys
TM-BR	Notes	<u>Mark</u>	REG		RENE WAL DATE	·	GOODS/SERVI CES
		SLEEP SHEEP	906693381		2026- 07-05		28
TM-CA	Notes	Mark	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE	<del>, .</del> .	GOODS/SERVI CES
·		TWILIGHT SEA TURTLE	TMA932461	1717884	2030/11 /30	Field Law	Soft sculpture toy
		CLOUD B WHERE GOOD SLEEP BEGINS	TMA896143	1624362	2031/03 /23	Field Law	Aromatic pillows comprising potpourri in fabric containers; beds; sleeping bags; sleeping bags for babies; pillows; scented pillows; scented pillows; baby products, namely, chair covers, namely, fitted covers for high chairs; plastic bunting; bedding, namely, bed sheets, comforters, pillow cases; textiles and textile goods, namely, towels, blankets, coverlets of textile; baby products, namely, towels, face cloths of toweling; blankets, pet blankets, blanket throws;

							burp cloths, coverlets; cloth bunting; baby bunting; clothing, namely, robes, pajamas, nightgowns, cloth eye mask for sleeping; footwear, namely socks and slippers; headgear, namely, hats, caps; baby bibs not of paper; baby bodysuits; toys, games and playthings, namely, plush toys, scented plush toys, stuffed toy animals, soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture toys, electronic learning toys; baby rattles.
TM-CL	Notes	<u>Mark</u>	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
		TWILIGHT LADYBUG	1105359	1072656	2024- 06-17	ALESSAN DRI & COMPAN IA	28 Hard-framed plush toys with light-emitting functions that project constellation patterns.
		CLOUD B	1105355	1072649	2024- 06-17	ALESSAN DRI & COMPAN IA	28 Stuffed toys, soft-frame toys, hard-frame toys, puppets; e-learning toys and stuffed toys with sound recordings; e-learning toys and stuffed toys and toys with hard and soft frames with light-emitting devices that function as

		TWILIGHT TURTLE SLEEP SHEEP	1105357	1072653	2024- 06-17 2024- 06-17	ALESSAN DRI & COMPAN IA ALESSAN DRI &	night lights; puppets with hot and cold gel packs, baby rattles, pet toys.  28 Hard-framed plush toys with light-emitting functions that project constellation patterns.  28 Stuffed toys
TM-CN	Notes	<u>Mark</u>	REG		RENE	COMPAN IA	GOODS/SERVI
					WAL DATE		CES
		TRANQUIL TURTLE	12160997		2023-07-27	Chang Tsi?	Game equipment; toy; Playing cards; Sports ball; Exercise equipment; Archery equipment; Sports equipment; Hunting whistle; Swimming pool (entertainment goods); Plastic track; Protective pad (set of sportswear components); Inline roller skates; Christmas tree decorations (except lighting items and candy); Fishing tackle; Cheerleader baton; Camouflage cover (sports goods); Scratch card for lottery; Sweat band for racket
··· ,		TRANQUIL TURTLE	12160998		2023- 07-27	Chang Tsi	Scented plush toys; tuffed animal; Soft

			7	<u> </u>	7	<del>j</del>	Lagarine
				i.			sculpture toys;
							Baby rattle; toy;
				1			Game equipment; Plush toys
ų.		CLOUD B	4520288		2027- 11-06	Chang Tsi	Stuffed animal
		SLEEP	6725186		2030/06	Chara Tai	l toys Sound
ís.		SHEEP	0/23100		/13	Chang Tsi	•
		SHEER			/13		reproduction
							equipment; Slide
		TWILIGHT	6725188		6/13/20	Chara Tai	projector Sound
		LADYBUG	0725100		30	Chang Tsi	reproduction
		LADIDOG			30		
							equipment; Slide
	·	TWILIGHT	6725332		2030/06	Chang Tai	projector
, ex.		TURTLE	0/25352		•	Chang Tsi	Sound
		TURILE			/13		reproduction
							equipment; Slide
		SLEEP	6725187		2030/07	Chara Tai	projector
<b>~</b> .		SHEEP	9/2518/		/27	Chang Tsi	Plush toys; toy; Rattle
		TWILIGHT	6725189	***************************************		Charma Tol	
~		LADYBUG	0/23189		2030/07	Chang Tsi	Plush toys; toy; Rattle
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	TWILIGHT	6725333		2030/07	Chang Tei	· {······
75		TURTLE	0723333		/27	Chang Tsi	Plush toys; toys; rattle
		CLOUD B	6725182		2030/08	Chang Tsi	Sound
, es		CLOOD B	0/23102		/27	Chang 151	reproduction
					121		
					-		equipment; Slide projector
· .		CLOUD B	4578068		2031/04	Chang Tsi	projector
*		CLOODB	4576006		/13	Chang 1si	
44		CLOUD B	12665122		2023/08	Chang Tsi	Cloub B Chinese
					/20		Character
TM-EU	Notes	<u>Mark</u>	APP	<u>IR</u>	RENE		GOODS/SERVI
					WAL		CES
	1				DATE		
*		TWILIGHT	011122322		2022/08	Stobbs or	9 Apparatus for
		SEA			/15	Concept?	the recording,
		TURTLE					reproduction and
							transmission of
					k k k		sound and/or
	Ĭ						images; sound
		:				:	reproduction
			i i	***		a di	apparatus;
				i i			projectors; image
	riana.						projectors;
				A section of the sect			picture
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	projectors;
						*	planetarium
							projectors.
							11 Light
							projectors;
		vaccas					projector lamps.
	1				1		28 Toys, games

							and playthings; plush toys; scented plush toys; stuffed toy animals; soft sculpture toys; baby rattles.
TM-IL	Notes	Mark	REG	IR .	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
		TWILIGHT SEA TURTLE	253092	1132492	2022/08 /22	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture toys.
<b>.</b> .		Cloud B	253096	1133620	2022/09 /19	Al Tamimi	24 Children's blankets. 28 Plush toys.
·		Twilight Turtle	253098	1135792	2022/09 /19	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture toys.
TM-IR	Notes	Mark	IR		RENE WAL DATE	u.	GOODS/SERVI CES
		CLOUD B	1133620		19 Sep 2022	Al Tamimi	24 Children's blankets. 28 Plush toys.
· <del>··</del>		TWILIGHT TURTLE	1135792		19 Sep 2022	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture toys.
		TRANQUIL TURTLE	1141840		19 Nov 2022	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture toys.
		Twilight Ladybug	253099	1136161	2022/09 /19	Al Tamimi	28 Plush toys
TM-JP	Notes	Mark	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
~		CLOUD B	4882055	2005-11653	2025- 07-22		24 Cloth cloth items, ora, rugs, futons, futon covers, futon side, pillow covers, blankets 28 toys, dolls
TM-KR	Notes	Mark	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
÷		CLOUD B	4008394170 000	4020080022 711	2030/10 /13	Kim and Chang	24 burp cloth 28 scented plush toys; stuffed toy animals; soft sculpture toys
		CLOUD B	4008106910 000	4020090020 460	2030/01 /06	Kim and Chang	24

		TWILIGHT	4007995540	4020080022	2029/09	Kim and	28 soft sculpture
~	-	TURTLE	000	713	/01	Chang	toys
	***************************************	SHEEP	4007995530	4020080022	2029/09	Kim and	28
: >*		SLEEP	000	712	/01	Chang	
		CLOUD B	4007789010	4020080013	2029/02	Kim and	28
*		W/Korean	000	180	/10	Chang	
		characters)			and the same of th	J	
		CLOUD B	4101800360	4120080007	2029/01	Kim and	35
7		W/Korean	000	341	1/17	Chang	
		characters)					
			IR		<u> </u>		
·		TWILIGHT	1132492		2022-	Kim and	28 Soft sculpture
		SEA	( X J J J J J L		08-22	Chang	toys
		TURTLE			00-22	Chung	( wys
		TRANQUIL	1141840	<u> </u>	2022-	Kim and	28 Soft sculpture
~		TURTLE	1141040		11-19	Chang	toys
TM-KU!	Notes	Mark	REG	APP	RENE		GOODS/SERVI
.LAYAAXAY.i.	Liches	LYAMAM	1000	Z E E E	WAL		CES
					DATE		<u>X-1.53</u>
***************************************	┪	CLOUD B		145850	2023-	Al Tamimi	
***		J CLOOD B		143030	12-04	7 LI LEMMIN	
·		TWILIGHT	136210	145849	2023-	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture
· i		TURTLE	150210	145045	12-04	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	toys.
TM		1 OAKT LAD			120		107.55
SAUDI		***************************************			-	: **	
		TWILIGHT	1435012824	1435012824	2023-	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture
~		TURTLE	1133012021	133312321	09-04	TEN ACCIONIS	toys.
TM UAE	<b> </b>		<b>—</b>		1	<b>†</b>	
		CLOUD B	179189		2022-	Al Tamimi	
π <del>k</del>	i	CLOOD B	177107		09-11	Airamnin	
		TWILIGHT	179188	179188	2022-	Al Tamimi	28 Soft sculpture
~		TURTLE	1/7100	1/7100	09-11	Airammii	}
•••••	·	TORILL	<del>-</del>		V2-11		toys.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			TO THE		PO 8713 (371)	ļ	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
TM-MY	Notes	Mark	REG		RENE		GOODS/SERVI
					WAL		CES
***************************************	-	CI OITE TO	40140104		DATE		**************************************
*		CLOUD B	2012018251		2022/10	Shearn	28 Soft sculpture
					/29	Delamore	toys, hard
						& Co.	sculpture toys,
							puppets,
							electronic and
							plush toys with
							sound recordings,
			***************************************				electronic and
			***************************************			•	plush toys and
			***************************************				sculpture toys
					1	***************************************	with light
							emitting devices
						******	and night lights;
	:					*******	puppets with hot
						:	and cold gel
							packs; baby

					rattles; pet toys; all included in class 28
	TRANQUIL TURTLE	2012018254	2022/10 /29	Shearn Delamore & Co.	28 Soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture toys, puppets, electronic and plush toys with sound recordings, electronic and plush toys and sculpture toys with light emitting devices and night lights; puppets with hot and cold gel packs; baby rattles; pet toys; all included in class 28.
	TWILIGHT LADYBUG	2012018252	2022/10 /29	Shearn Delamore & Co.	28 Soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture toys, puppets, electronic and plush toys with sound recordings, electronic and plush toys and sculpture toys with light emitting devices and night lights; puppets with hot and cold gel packs; baby rattles; pet toys; all included in class 28.
*	TWILIGHT TURTLE	2012018256	2022/10 /29	Shearn Delamore & Co.	28 Soft sculpture toys, hard sculpture toys, puppets, electronic and plush toys with sound recordings, electronic and plush toys and sculpture toys with light emitting devices

£	· 	3	T	· ·	3	3	, , , , , ,
							and night lights;
•							puppets with hot
					i i		and cold gel
							packs; baby
							rattles; pet toys;
						Š	all included in
							class 28.
-4.		CLOUD B	2012018255		2022/10	Shearn	24Childrens
					/29	Delamore	blankets: bath
						& Co.	linen; bath
			*				towels; bed
							blankets; bed
							canopies; bed
							linen; bed sheets;
:							bed skirts; bed
							spreads; blanket
							throws; calico;
							comforters;
	,						curtains; fabric
							flags; fabric
							valances; felt
							pennants; hand
							towels;
	1		:				handkerchiefs;
							hooded towels;
:							
							household linen;
			:				kitchen towels;
							pillow cases;
							pillow covers;
-							quilts; receiving
							blankets;
							blankets; table
							linen; textile
							napkins; textile
							place mats;
							textile
							tablecloths;
	-						throws; towels;
							washcloths; all
				:			included in class
							24.
-		TWILIGHT	2012018253		2022/10	Shearn	28 Soft sculpture
		SEA			/29	Delamore	toys, hard
		TURTLE				& Co.	sculpture toys,
							puppets,
						:	electronic and
							plush toys with
							sound recordings,
	:						electronic and
						:	plush toys and
							sculpture toys
							with light
							emitting devices
k	X	L	<u></u>	3	·····	L	

IM-NZ	Notes	Mark	REG	IR.	RENE WAL DATE		and night lights; puppets with hot and cold gel packs; baby rattles; pet toys; all included in class 28. GOODS/SERVI CES
		CLOUD B	970286		2022- 12-11	AJ Park?	Games, toys, and playthings; games, toys, and playthings incorporating lighting apparatus; games, toys, and playthings incorporating apparatus for the reproduction of sound or images; stuffed toys, stuffed toy cars, soft sculpture toys, plush toys, scented plush toys, toy cars, baby rattles.
		SLEEP SHEEP	970288		2022- 12-11	AJ Park?	Games, toys, and playthings; games, toys, and playthings incorporating lighting apparatus; games, toys, and playthings incorporating apparatus for the reproduction of sound or images; stuffed toys, stuffed toy cars, soft sculpture toys, plush toys, scented plush

		Table 1000	07370		2000		toys, toy cars, baby rattles.
**		TWILIGHT	970289		2022-	AJ Park?	Games, toys, and playthings; games, toys, and playthings incorporating lighting apparatus; games, toys, and playthings incorporating apparatus for the reproduction of sound or images; stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals, stuffed toy cars, soft sculpture toys, plush toys, scented plush toys, toy cars, baby rattles.
<u>TM-RU</u>	Notes	<u>Mark</u>	REG	APP	RENE WAL DATE		GOODS/SERVI CES
		Image of 3D Tranquil Turtle design	523708	2013714527	2023- 04-26	Deacons or Concept? Was: Gorodissk y	09 Equipment for sound playback and transmission sound-producing equipment 28 Games, toys and accessories for games; Toys Plush toys; Toys plush flavored; Soft toys in the form of animals; Toys in the form of soft figurines; children's rattles
<u>.</u>		Image of 3D Tranquil Turtle design	555641	2014725328	2024- 07-29	Deacons or Concept?	11 light spotlights
		Image of 3D Twilight Sea Turtle design	517041	2013714522	2023- 04-26	Deacons or Concept?	09 Equipment for sound playback and transmission sound-producing equipment. 28 Games, toys and accessories for games; Toys

							Plush toys; Toys plush flavored; Soft toys in the form of animals; Toys in the form of soft figurines; children's rattles
~		Image of 3D Twilight Sea Turtle design	555642	2014725329	2024- 07-29	Deacons or Concept?	11 light spotlights
*		Image of 3D Twilight Turtle design	514623	2013714525	2023- 04-26	Deacons or Concept?	09 Equipment for sound playback and transmission sound-producing equipment. 28 Games, toys and accessories for games; Toys Plush toys; Toys plush flavored; Soft toys in the form of animals; Toys in the form of soft figurines; children's rattles
		Image of 3D Twilight Turtle design	561661	2014725331	2024- 07-29	Deacons or Concept?	11 light spotlights
IM-SA	Notes	Mark	REG		RENE WAL DATE	. * .	GOODS/SERVI CES
ŵ.		CLOUD B	1435008278		2023- 07-01		
**************************************		TWILIGHT TURTLE	1435012824		2023- 12-01		
TM-SG	Notes	Mark	REG	IR	RENE WAL DATE	*.	GOODS/SERVI CES
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		twilight ladybug	T1217813J	1136161	19 Sep 2022	Gainia or Chang Tsi?	28 Plush toys
•		cloud b	T1216612D	1133620	19 Sep 2022	Gainia or Chang Tsi?	24 Children's blankets. 28 Plush toys.
		tranquil turtle	T1300161G	1141840	19 Nov 2022	Gainia or Chang Tsi?	28 Soft sculpture toys.
		twilight turtle	T1217779G	1135792	19 Sep 2022	Gainia or Chang Tsi?	28 Soft sculpture toys.
TM-UY	Notes	Mark	REG		RENE WAL DATE	~,	GOODS/SERVI CES

	T	CLOUD B	454457	7	I I I Nov	Victoria	·
w.					2024	Fox?	
		TWILIGHT	454461	ļ	11 Nov	Victoria	
		TURTLE			2024	Fox	
		TRANQUIL	454459		11 Nov	Victoria	
		TURTLE			2024	Fox	
:		TWILIGHT	454458		11 Nov	Victoria	
		LADYBUG			2024	Fox	
TM-ZA	Notes	Mark	REG		RENE		GOODS/SERVI
					WAL DATE		CES
***************************************		CLOUD B	201222097		16-Aug		<u> </u>
		CLOODB	201222097		2022		
	<u> </u>	CLOUD B	201222098		16-Aug		
*		CEOCDB	201222070		2022		
······	 	TRANQUIL	201222099		16-Aug		
(eg)		TURTLE	B0.1002000		2022		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-	TWILIGHT	201222100	÷	29 Aug		
		LADYBUG			2024		
		TRANQUIL	201222101		16-Aug		
		SEA			2022		
***************************************		TURTLE					
£1		TWILIGHT	201222102		30 Jul		
-		TURTLE			2024		
DESIGN-	Notes	TITLE	AUPN	AUPA	RENE		ED
AU					WAL		
			248221	001011103	DATE	0.71.0	2012.02.00
₹.		Octopus nightlight	348231	201311123	2023- 03-08	Stobbs?	2013-03-08
DESIGN-	Notes	FD.	APP	PAT	RENE	· .	· .
<u>CA</u>		TITLE			WAL		
					DATE		
×.		2012-12-20.		149118	N/A	Field Law	2027-12-20
		TURTLE					Expiration
		SHELL					
		NIGHTLIGH					
DEGICINI	Motor	T	CNIDAI	CATDA	DENE		17.17
DESIGN-	Notes	TITLE	<u>CNPN</u>	CNPA	RENE WAL	*	FD
<u>CN</u>					DATE		
		Octopus	302613898 S	2012306508	2021-	Chang Tsi	2012-12-25
÷.		Nightlight	2020130700	921	12-25	Visiting 103	
	†	Stuffed Toy	303494368 S	2015302664	2021-	Chang Tsi	2015-07-22
**		Panda		45X	07-22)	
DESIGN-	Notes	PRODUCT	REG	RG	RENE		IMAGE
<u>EM</u>		INDICATIO			WAL		,
		N			DATE		
		Lamps;	EM	8/20/2012	2022/08	Stobbs or	Tranquil Turtle
		Bedside	002089771-	***************************************	/20	Concept?	RCD
		lamps; Night-	0001	-			
	<u> </u>	lights; Table		<u> </u>	<u>}</u>	<u> </u>	

		lamps; Projector lamps					
DESIGN- TW	Notes	THLE	TWPA	TWPN.	RENE WAL DATE		<u>FD</u>
		STARFISH NIGHTLIGH T	101307731	D154961 07/21/2013	N/A	Vivien Chan & Co	Abandoned
UTILITY- EP	Notes	TITLE	Patent Number	EUPA	RENE WAL DATE	~	Patent Date Filing Date
	EP	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	EP2809990	13743955.0	2022/01 /31	Brooks Accordia or Stobbs?	2017-03-22 2013-01-31
· .	France	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	FR/EP28099 90	N/A	2022/01 /31		
	Ireland	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	IE/EP280999 0	N/A	2022/01 /31		
wi	Italy	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	IT/EP280999 0	N/A	2022/01 /31		
	Spain	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	ES 2 622 174 T3	N/A	2022/01 /31		
ω.	Finland	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	FI/EP280999 0	N/A	2022/01 /31		
•··	Sweden	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	SE/EP28099 90	N/A	2022/01 /31	3	
÷	Netherla nd	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	NL/EP28099 90	N/A	2022/01 /31		

*	Great Britain	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid	GB/EP28099 90	N/A	2022/01 /31		
	Denmar k	Surface System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid	DK/EP28099 90	N/A	2022/01 /31		
	Norway	Surface System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	NO/EP28099 90	N/A	2022/01 /31		
*	German y	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	DE 60 2013 018 902.1	N/A	2022/01 /31		
×	Switzerl and	System for Projecting a Simulated Liquid Surface	CH/L1/EP28 09990	N/A	2022/01 /31		
UTILITY- RU	Notes	TITLE	RUPN	RUPA	RENE WAL DATE		FD
¥	CLO- 1201 WORU	System for projecting a simulated liquid surface	RU2558750 C1	2014133202	2022/01 /31	Stobbs or Concept?	2013-01-31
UTILITY- CN	Notes	TITLE	STATUS	Application No.	RENE WAL DATE		Application Date
	CLO- 1201 WOCN	SYSTEM FOR PROJECTIN G A SIMULATE D LIQUID SURFACE	104114942 B	2013800075 67.5A	2022/01 /31	AFDIP China	2013-01-31
COPYRIG HT-CA	**(*)	HILE	REG	DATE	RENE WAL DATE	: :- :-	DESCRIPTION
. •		TRANQUIL TURTLE	1100318	2012/11/23	N/A	Field Law	
·		TWILIGHT LADYBUG	1099752	2012/10/29	N/A	Field Law	
		TWILIGHT SEA TURTLE	1099753	2012/10/29	N/A	Field Law	

ومسسسسسسم	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,			general and a series of the contract of the co	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	£
į.		TWILIGHT	1099751	2012/10/29	N/A	Field Law	
		TURTLE					

RECORDED: 06/09/2023